C
A
T
E
G
O
R

(Blank) = Hybrid Flat/Angled
K = Keystone
 Ordering Information:
Door Option
(Blank) = No Door
D = Spring Door (Hybrid only)
01= Black
02= White
03= Red
04= Grey
05= Yellow
06= Blue
07= Green
09= Orange
20= Ivory
80= Light Ivory
Robust die cast housing
optimises shielding from
EMI and alien crosstalk
Hybrid Keystone Door
Add “B” to end of part number for bulk project pack of 100 modules.
(hybrid modules include icons.).
1 - Red Data
1 - Blue Data
1 - Bezel Colour-Matching Data
1 - White Blank
1 - Red Voice
1 - Blue Voice
1 - Bezel Colour--Matching Voice
1 - Bezel Colour--Matching Blank
Front Rear
Z5-S(X)(XX)(X). . . . . . . . Shielded Z-MAX Category 5e outlet, T568A/B
Compliant — Is compliant with UL2043 and
is appropriate for use in air handling spaces
Contact Integrity
Featuring Siemon's patented crowned jack
contact geometry that improves electrical and
mechanical performance and ensures that
any jack or plug contact damage due to arcing
caused by unmating under PoE load occurs well
away from the final mated contact position.
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
• ISO/IEC 11801 Ed 2.0 Amendment 1
• ISO/IEC 11801 Ed 2.0 Amendment 2
• IEC 60603-7
• ANSI/TIA-568-C.2 (Category 5e)
• TIA-968-A

Category 5e shielded BladePatch, double-ended modular patch cord with
push-pull latching design, colour matching cord/boot, T568A/B, LSOH
Ordering Information:
Universal Wiring — Compatible
with T568A/B wiring schemes
Snagless — Push-pull latch design eliminates
external thumb latch on standard modular plug
designs which can snag and break
Low Profile Boot Design — Optimises
side-stackability of patch cords and allows
use in even the most dense equipment
Revolutionary Design — Patented push-pull latch design eliminates
need to defeat thumb latch used in standard modular plug designs.
Enables easy access and removal in high density patching environments
BP5S-(XX)M-(XX)
Cord Colour:Cord Length:
04 = Grey
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
08 = Violet
09 = Orange
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
03 = 0.9m (3 ft.)
05 = 1.5m (5 ft.)
07 = 2.1m (7 ft.)
10 = 3.1m (10 ft.)
15 = 4.6m (15 ft.)
20 = 6.1m (20 ft.)
04_EMEA4_Prem5e_2017.qxp_Layout 1  4/17/17  2:47 PM  Page 4
C
A
T
E
G
O
R
Y
 5
E
S
H
IE
L
D
E
D
4.4
MC® 5e Shielded Modular Cords
Siemon’s shielded MC 5e modular cords are manufactured using stranded
shielded cable that meets all Category 5e specifications. Modular plugs
have an overall shield and meet IEC 60603-7 and TIA-968-A specifications.
T568A/B wired assemblies include coloured strain-relief boots and are
available in a wide range of lengths.
Factory-Tested
Cords are factory terminated and
transmission tested to ensure compliance
with applicable standards requirements.
Compliance
• Plug geometry meets IEC 60603-7 and
TIA-968-A specifications for modular
plugs
• Exceeds ISO/IEC 11801:2002
requirements for transfer impedance,
coupling attenuation and shield
effectiveness
• Stranded Cable: IEC 61156-6:2002
compliant
• LS0H Cordage: IEC 60332-1, IEC 60754,
and IEC 61034 compliant
Excellent Bend Relief
Boot ensures proper bend relief.
MC5S-(XX)M-(XX)L
Cord Length
Ordering Information:
Category 5e shielded MC, double-ended 4-pair stranded modular cord, colour matching jacket/boot, T568A/B, LSOH
Add “B” to end of part number for bulk project pack of 100 cords.
Cord Colour
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
04 = Grey
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
07 = Green
08 = Violet
09 = Orange
Universal Wiring — Compatible with
T568A/B wiring schemes
Latch Guard — Boots feature a latch guard
to protect plug from snagging when pulling
through pathways or cable managers
Colour Options — Variety of
colour options available for
circuit identification
Superior Quality — Quality plug components
ensure long-term resistance to corrosion
from humidity, extreme temperatures, and
airborne contaminants
01 = 1m (3.3 ft.)
1.5 = 1.5m (4.9 ft.)
02 = 2m (6.6 ft.)
03 = 3m (9.8 ft.)
05 = 5m (16.4 ft.)
7.5 = 7.5m (24.6 ft.)
04_EMEA4_Prem5e_2017.qxp_Layout 1  4/17/17  2:47 PM  Page 5
C
A
T
E
G
O
R
Y
 5
E
 S
H
IE
L
D
E
D
4.5
Premium 5e® F/UTP Cable (International)
Part #                                         Description
9A5R4-E2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PVC (CMR), blue jacket, 305m (1000 ft.) Reel-in-Box
9A5M4-E2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PVC (CM  , IEC 60332-1), grey jacket, Class Eca,
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 305m (1000 ft.) Reel-in-Box
9A5L4-E2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LS0H (IEC 60332-1), violet jacket, Class Eca,
305m (1000 ft.) Reel-in-Box
ELECTRICAL  SPECIFICATIONS
DC Resistance <9.38Ω/100m
DC resistance Unbalance 5%
Mutual Capacitance 5.6 nF/100m
Capacitance Unbalance <330 pF/100m
Characteristic Impedance
(ohms)
1-100 MHz: 100 ± 15%
100 - 250 MHz: 100 ± 22%
NVP 65%
LCL 40-10 log(f) dB
Delay Skew ≤40ns
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES